
YOU ARE HERE: HOME > WORLD NEWS

HAVE YOUR CAKE
Losing weight need not be
a trial of denial and
deprivation
SEE HEALTH & BEAUTY

WORLD NEWS
 Dublin Weather Hi 5°C | Lo 3°C

Search..

Saturday, February 13 2010

NEWS

Breaking News National News World News Most Popular Weather

SPORT ENTERTAINMENT LIFESTYLE OPINION JOBS PROPERTY DEALS BOOK AN AD

MORE SERVICES

Shell staff details exposed online in security leak risk - World... http://www.herald.ie/world-news/shell-staff-details-exposed-o...

1 of 3 13/02/2010 09:34



Ads by Google

Data Security Risks
Protect Your Data & Mitigate
Risks.Watch the Webcast to Learn
More.
www.ca.com/gb

Ri$kMinds USA
Annual Risk Management Event
forFinancial Institutions, May 10-13
www.icbi-events.com/riskmindsusa

Low Cost Shell Scheme
Fast Assembly & KnockdownNationwide
Delivery & Installation
www.shellschemedirect.co.uk

Exhibition Shell Scheme
Smart & functional Shell
SchemeProfessional service nationwide
www.x-hibit.com

PCI Compliance
netForensics Log Management &
SIEMTeneo Network Audit - Learn More
www.teneo.net

Shell staff details exposed online in security leak
risk

Friday February 12 2010

Thousands of Shell employees had their confidential information circulated
on the internet in a massive security breach for the oil giant.

A database of Shell's global worldwide workforce was distributed to human
rights groups and environmental activists.

The database, from Shell's internal directory, gives names and telephone
numbers for up to 170,000 employee, including some home numbers used
for business.

The email claimed to be sent by disaffected staff based in the US, Holland
and the UK who were pressing for changes within the company.

Shell confirmed that the database, which is about six months old, was
genuine but played down concerns about the security implications, claiming
that it did not include personal addresses.

The group also rejected the claim that it had been circulated by any of its
own staff.

The security breach has emerged as Shell is in the midst of a major
restructuring drive led by Peter Voser, the group's new chief executive.

The oil company cut 5,000 jobs last year and recently announced a further
1,000 job losses for this year.

The leak of data nevertheless raises the prospect that the company may be
subject to further action by campaigners.

The email also advocates "having people from NGOs (non-governmental
organisations) becoming full-time (undercover) employees of corporations
(in western countries)" to campaign for change in corporate practices.

The email included a 170-page covering note claiming to be from "116
concerned employees of Shell" and accusing the company of alleged
harmful practices in Nigeria.

The email was sent to campaign groups, including Greenpeace, and a website used to air grievances about Shell.

Action

However, there is no identifiable staff who have admitted responsibility and it is impossible to know if the claim of 116
supporters is true.

Yesterday, Shell to Sea activists in Ireland were strongly criticised for their action against the controversial Corrib Gas
project in Co Mayo.

Judge Raymond Groarke told a leading member of the group, Moira Harrington, that she and her associates were acting
like a secret police force.

He said people had a legitimate right to protest but that vigilante behaviour by "private armies" in the Corrib gas dispute
would not be tolerated.

08:14

06:54

05:59

05:14

04:49

04:49

21:34

20:24

17:59

17:34

17:21

08:14

06:54

05:59

05:14

04:49

02:39

20:44

17:20

17:20

14:49

01 Mikey's Eurovision plans may backfire
badly on him, warns bandmate Keith

02 Rugby's newest WAG Kerri swaps scrums
for sun in Marbella

03 Three shops destroyed in Capel St fire
04 Soccer hero's dad hits a winner after taxi

firmdoubles its trade
05 Ireland uncompetitive

BREAKING NEWS

Woman badly hurt in shark attack

Security tightens for Rio carnival

Death overshadows Olympics opening

Astronauts check space station room

Madonna school: villagers must move

Professor charged over shootings

Top stories from Friday, 12.02.10

Millions of fake cigarettes found

Canal workers find wartime grenade

Sinn Fein 'breaking spirit of deal'

Severe weather warning for drivers

Cuts 'threaten fabric of society'

Woman badly hurt in shark attack

Security tightens for Rio carnival

Death overshadows Olympics opening

Astronauts check space station room

Madonna school: villagers must move

CAS panel rejects Brazilian bid to oust Irish

Top stories from Friday, 12.02.10

Arshavin set to miss Porto game

Boateng wins red card appeal

Ancelotti expects Cole to make World Cup

Benitez dismisses Torres return talk

MORE BREAKING NEWS

MOST READ

View more most read

SHARE PRINT EMAIL TEXT SIZE

 Herald.ie   Web

Search

SHARE PRINT EMAIL TEXT SIZE

Shell staff details exposed online in security leak risk - World... http://www.herald.ie/world-news/shell-staff-details-exposed-o...

2 of 3 13/02/2010 09:34



 

DIRECTORY

Directory Search
Businesses in Dublin

CARS

Search For Cars
Search by Dealer
Motoring Adverts

PROPERTY

Search Property to Rent or
Buy

DATING

Find your ideal match now!
Register for free!

JOBS

Jobs In Dublin
Search for Irish Jobs
Search by Company

Herald.ie About Us Work with Us Contact Us Sitemap Privacy Statement Terms & Conditions

Sections News Sport Entertainment Lifestyle Opinion Blogs

Services RSS Feeds Print advertising Advertise online News archive Group Websites

Classifieds Jobs Cars Property Directory Dating Place a Classified Ad

Herald.ie Search:

© Herald.ie 2008 - The latest news and updates from Ireland and worldwide with the Evening Herald newspaper and Herald.ie

Search.. Advanced
search

Shell staff details exposed online in security leak risk - World... http://www.herald.ie/world-news/shell-staff-details-exposed-o...

3 of 3 13/02/2010 09:34


