Saturday, February 13 2010



WORLD NEWS





HAVE YOUR CAKE
Losing weight need not be a trial of denial and deprivation
SEE HEALTH & BEAUTY

YOU ARE HERE: HOME > WORLD NEWS

JOBS PROPERTY DEALS BOOK AN AD

1 of 3

Shell staff details exposed online in security leak risk



Thousands of Shell employees had their confidential information circulated on the internet in a massive security breach for the oil giant.

A database of Shell's global worldwide workforce was distributed to human rights groups and environmental activists.

The database, from Shell's internal directory, gives names and telephone numbers for up to 170,000 employee, including some home numbers used for business.

The email claimed to be sent by disaffected staff based in the US, Holland and the UK who were pressing for changes within the company.

Shell confirmed that the database, which is about six months old, was genuine but played down concerns about the security implications, claiming that it did not include personal addresses.

The group also rejected the claim that it had been circulated by any of its own staff

The security breach has emerged as Shell is in the midst of a major restructuring drive led by Peter Voser, the group's new chief executive.

The oil company cut 5,000 jobs last year and recently announced a further 1,000 job losses for this year.

The leak of data nevertheless raises the prospect that the company may be subject to further action by campaigners.

The email also advocates "having people from NGOs (non-governmental organisations) becoming full-time (undercover) employees of corporations (in western countries)" to campaign for change in corporate practices.

The email included a 170-page covering note claiming to be from "116 concerned employees of Shell" and accusing the company of alleged harmful practices in Nigeria.

Ads by Google Data Security Risks

Search

Protect Your Data & Mitigate Risks.Watch the Webcast to Learn More.

www.ca.com/gb

● Herald.ie ○ Web

Ri\$kMinds USA

Annual Risk Management Event forFinancial Institutions, May 10-13 www.icbi-events.com/riskmindsusa

Low Cost Shell Scheme

Fast Assembly & KnockdownNationwide Delivery & Installation

Exhibition Shell Scheme

Smart & functional Shell SchemeProfessional service nationwide www.x-hibit.com

PCI Compliance

netForensics Log Management & SIEMTeneo Network Audit - Learn More www.teneo.net

Action

However, there is no identifiable staff who have admitted responsibility and it is impossible to know if the claim of 116 supporters is true.

The email was sent to campaign groups, including Greenpeace, and a website used to air grievances about Shell.

Yesterday, Shell to Sea activists in Ireland were strongly criticised for their action against the controversial Corrib Gas

Judge Raymond Groarke told a leading member of the group, Moira Harrington, that she and her associates were acting like a secret police force.

He said people had a legitimate right to protest but that vigilante behaviour by "private armies" in the Corrib gas dispute would not be tolerated.

SHARE PRINT EMAIL TEXT SIZE

BREAKING NEWS

08:14	Woman badly hurt in shark attack
06:54	Security tightens for Rio carnival
05:59	Death overshadows Olympics opening
05:14	Astronauts check space station room
04:49	Madonna school: villagers must move
04:49	Professor charged over shootings
Top s	tories from Friday, 12.02.10
21:34	Millions of fake cigarettes found
20:24	Canal workers find wartime grenade
17:59	Sinn Fein 'breaking spirit of deal'
17:34	Severe weather warning for drivers
17:21	Cuts 'threaten fabric of society'
08:14	Woman badly hurt in shark attack
06:54	Security tightens for Rio carnival
05:59	Death overshadows Olympics opening
05:14	Astronauts check space station room
04:49	Madonna school: villagers must move
02:39	CAS panel rejects Brazilian bid to oust Irish
Top s	tories from Friday, 12.02.10
20:44	Arshavin set to miss Porto game
17:20	Boateng wins red card appeal
17:20	Ancelotti expects Cole to make World Cup
14:49	Benitez dismisses Torres return talk

MOST READ

- 01 Mikey's Eurovision plans may backfire badly on him, warns bandmate Keith
- 02 Rugby's newest WAG Kerri swaps scrums for sun in Marbella

MORE BREAKING NEWS

- 03 Three shops destroyed in Capel St fire
- O4 Soccer hero's dad hits a winner after taxi firmdoubles its trade
- 05 Ireland uncompetitive

View more most read



2 of 3 13/02/2010 09:34

DIRECTORY CARS **PROPERTY DATING JOBS** globrix. **Herald**.motors **Yourlocal**le themeotingpoint.ie Loadza**Jobs**.ie Find your ideal match now! Register for free! Jobs In Dublin Search for Irish Jobs Search by Company **Directory Search** Search For Cars Search Property to Rent or Search by Dealer Motoring Adverts Buy Businesses in Dublin Herald.ie Search: About Us Work with Us Contact Us Sitemap Privacy Statement Terms & Conditions Herald.ie Advanced search News Sport Entertainment Lifestyle Opinion Blogs Sections Services RSS Feeds Print advertising Advertise online News archive Group Websites Classifieds Jobs Cars Property Directory Dating Place a Classified Ad

© Herald.ie 2008 - The latest news and updates from Ireland and worldwide with the Evening Herald newspaper and Herald.ie

3 of 3